


FOOD & DRINK SPECIFICATION

<p><b>Dev Number</b></p>	<p>P19007</p>
<p><b>Product Name</b></p>	<p align="center">Penny Post Retro Sweets Letterbox Gift</p> 
<p><b>Ingredients</b></p>	<p><b>Sherbet Fountain.</b> Ingredients: Sugar, Treacle, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cornflour, Sodium Bicarbonate, Acids (Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid), Natural Colour (Plain Caramel), Liquorice Extract, Anti-Caking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate), Flavouring, Aniseed Oil.</p> <p><b>10x Sherbet Straw.</b> Ingredients: Sherbet</p> <p><b>Double Dip.</b> Ingredients: Sugar, dextrose, citric acid, malic acid, cornflour, sodium bicarbonate, modified starch, stearic acid, magnesium carbonate, magnesium stearate, flavourings, colours: beetroot red, curcumin, lutein. Vegetarian</p> <p><b>Love Hearts.</b> Ingredients: Sugar, Acidity Regulators: Malic Acid, Tartaric Acid; Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika.</p> <p><b>2 x Drumstick Lollies</b> Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Gelling Agent: Gelatine; Emulsifier: Glycerol Mono Stearate; Flavourings, Colour: Anthocyanin.</p> <p><b>5 x Parma Violets.</b> Ingredients: Sugar, stearic acid, modified starch, glucose syrup, anti-caking agent: magnesium carbonate, flavourings, colours: E124, E132.</p> <p><b>5 x Fizzers</b> Ingredients: Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid, Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate, Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika Extract</p>

	<p><b>5 x Refreshers.</b> Ingredients: Glucose syrup, sugar, vegetable oil (palm, palm kernel), acidity regulator: citric acid, gelling agent: gelatine, Stearic acid, modified starch, emulsifier: glycerol mono Stearate, anti-caking agent, magnesium carbonate, magnesium Stearate, flavourings, colour: lutein. No artificial colours</p> <p><b>2 x Candy Whistles</b> Ingredients: sugar, stearic acid, modified starch, acidity regulator: tartaric acid, cornflour, magnesium stearate, flavouring, natural colourings</p> <p><b>Jazzies Bag.</b> Ingredients: Milk chocolate flavour candy 75% (sugar, palm oil, whey powder from cows <b>Milk</b>), <b>wheat</b> flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin) fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier <b>soya</b> lecithin, natural flavourings, sugar, wheat starch, water, glucose syrup, natural colours: chlorophyllin, carotenes, betanin, anthocyanines, glazing agents: beeswax).</p> <p><b>Candy Necklace.</b> Ingredients: Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Magnesium Stearate, Mono-And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Maltodextrin, Citric Acid, Flavours, Vegetable Oil, E163, E160c, E162, E160a.</p> <p><b>2 x Fizz Wiz Strawberry.</b> Ingredients: Sugar, lactose, glucose, artificial flavour, carbon dioxide E290</p> <p><b>6 x Black Jack chews.</b> Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Natural Colours (vegetable carbon, paprika extract, anthocyanins), Citric Acid, Beef Gelatine, Aniseed Oil, Emulsifier (<b>soya</b> lecithins) Natural Flavourings. Contains soya. May contain traces of <b>Milk</b>.</p> <p><b>6 x Fruit Salad chews.</b> Ingredients: Glucose syrup, sugar, vegetable oil, citric acid, beef gelatine, natural flavours: pineapple, raspberry; natural colours: paprika extract, anthocyanins; emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin.</p>
<b>Allergen statement</b>	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> . Also not suitable for customers with an allergy to nuts due to manufacturing methods.
<b>Warnings</b>	
<b>Country of Origin</b>	UK
<b>Alcohol Information</b>	
<b>Storage Instructions</b>	Store in cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
<b>Contact Address</b>	

<b>Instructions for use</b>	
<b>Suitable for vegetarians?</b>	Yes
<b>Suitable for vegans?</b>	No

#### NUTRITION LABELLING

**Product Name: Fizz Wiz Strawberry**

<b>Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)</b>	
<b>Energy (kJ)</b>	1700kJ
<b>Energy (kcal)</b>	400kcal
<b>Fat (g)</b>	0
<b>of which Saturates (g)</b>	0
<b>Carbohydrate (g)</b>	100g
<b>of which Sugars (g)</b>	100g
<b>Protein (g)</b>	0
<b>Salt (g)</b>	0

**Product Name: Sherbet Fountain**

<b>Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)</b>	
<b>Energy (kJ)</b>	1548kJ
<b>Energy (kcal)</b>	373kcal
<b>Fat (g)</b>	0.4g
<b>of which Saturates (g)</b>	0.2g
<b>Carbohydrate (g)</b>	91.0g
<b>of which Sugars (g)</b>	82.66
<b>Protein (g)</b>	1.0g
<b>Salt (g)</b>	3.25g

**Product Name:** love hearts

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1664kj
Energy (kcal)	392kcal
Fat (g)	3.1g
of which Saturates (g)	3.1g
Carbohydrate (g)	87.6g
of which Sugars (g)	85.5g
Protein (g)	0.1g
Salt (g)	2.1g

**Product Name:** Candy Necklace

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1615kj
Energy (kcal)	380kcal
Fat (g)	0
of which Saturates (g)	0
Carbohydrate (g)	95.0g
of which Sugars (g)	93.0g
Protein (g)	0
Salt (g)	0

**Product Name:** Jazzles

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2074kj
Energy (kcal)	495kcal
Fat (g)	22.0g
of which Saturates (g)	18.9g
Carbohydrate (g)	71.0g
of which Sugars (g)	53.6g
Protein (g)	2.9g
Salt (g)	0.20g

**Product Name: Double Dip**

<b>Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)</b>	
Energy (kJ)	1651kJ
Energy (kcal)	388kcal
Fat (g)	0.5g
of which Saturates (g)	0.5g
Carbohydrate (g)	93.8g
of which Sugars (g)	91.6g
Protein (g)	0.2g
Salt (g)	1.1g

**Product Name: Fruit Salad**

<b>Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)</b>	
Energy (kJ)	1618kJ
Energy (kcal)	381kcal
Fat (g)	3.8g
of which Saturates (g)	1.9g
Carbohydrate (g)	86.3g
of which Sugars (g)	48.8g
Protein (g)	0.3g
Salt (g)	0.19g

**Product Name: Black Jacks**

<b>Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)</b>	
Energy (kJ)	1615kJ
Energy (kcal)	382kcal
Fat (g)	3.7g
of which Saturates (g)	1.9g
Carbohydrate (g)	86.2g
of which Sugars (g)	48.8g
Protein (g)	0.2g
Salt (g)	0.18g

**Product Name: Refreshers**

<b>Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)</b>	
Energy (kJ)	1737kJ
Energy (kcal)	410kcal
Fat (g)	5.4g
of which Saturates (g)	3.6g
Carbohydrate (g)	88.3g
of which Sugars (g)	87.7g
Protein (g)	0.1g
Salt (g)	<0.1g (48mg)

**Product Name: Drumstick**

<b>Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)</b>	
Energy (kJ)	1503.5kJ
Energy (kcal)	355.5kcal
Fat (g)	6g
of which Saturates (g)	3.9g
Carbohydrate (g)	74.3g
of which Sugars (g)	73.8g
Protein (g)	0.1g
Salt (g)	0g

**Product Name: Fizzers**

<b>Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)</b>	
Energy (kJ)	1652kJ
Energy (kcal)	389kcal
Fat (g)	3.0g
of which Saturates (g)	3.0g
Carbohydrate (g)	87.7g
of which Sugars (g)	85.5g
Protein (g)	0
Salt (g)	2.1g

**Product Name: Parma Violets**

<b>Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)</b>	
Energy (kJ)	1762.9kJ
Energy (kcal)	412.2kcal
Fat (g)	3.4g
of which Saturates (g)	3.3g
Carbohydrate (g)	95.8g
of which Sugars (g)	94.3g
Protein (g)	0
Salt (g)	0

**Product Name: Sherbet Straws**

<b>Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)</b>	
Energy (kJ)	1591kJ
Energy (kcal)	380kcal
Fat (g)	0.0g
of which Saturates (g)	0.0g
Carbohydrate (g)	93.0g
of which Sugars (g)	93.0g
Protein (g)	0
Salt (g)	0

**Product Name: Whistle**

<b>Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)</b>	
Energy (kJ)	1746.5kJ
Energy (kcal)	411.5kcal
Fat (g)	3.4g
of which Saturates (g)	3.3g
Carbohydrate (g)	93.9g
of which Sugars (g)	90.5g
Protein (g)	0
Salt (g)	0



PENNY POST